Guide of technical application
    Selection process for hazardous area cable glands according to IEC
START
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

15 90 CAP817504 3’’ CAP819504 22 (42.0) 63.0 78.0 61 110 110
16 110 CAP817794 3-1/2’’ CAP819604 22 (43.2) 72.0 92.0 62 120 120
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
CAP81640   4
Gland Type Options
OPTIONS (replace last digit with option number):
9  Stainless steel (316L)
8 Bronze
7    Aluminum
5 Silicone bague sealing ring with temperature range
 of -70°C to +220°C
* Uncertified UL // sizes n°4 et 5, no UL marine
CEPEL Ex
NEPSI
C US LISTEDUL® LISTEDUL
MARINE
®
162
ADE 1F
with integrated clamping
Features:
Cable gland type
For unarmoured cable
Cable type
Non-armoured cable or armoured cable
(does not terminate the armour)
Certifications and Compliances
N
GLAND
SIZE
ENTRY THREAD SIZE
LENGTH E ISO/ (NPT)
EXTERNAL SHEATH
L
 HEXAGON
ISO Reference NPT  Reference A BMin Max
4 16* CAP026594 15 4.0 8.5 20 20 19
5 16* CAP026504 15 6.0 12.0 22 24 19
4 20 CAP026674 1/2’’ CAP028674 15 (20.2) 4.0 8.5 20 20 24
5 20 CAP026694 1/2’’ CAP028694 15 (20.2) 6.0 12.0 22 24 24
6 20 CAP026604 1/2’’ CAP028604 15 (20.2) 8.5 16.0 25 27 24
5 25 CAP026774 3/4’’ CAP028774 15 (20.2) 6.0 12.0 22 24 30
6 25 CAP026794 3/4’’ CAP028794 15 (20.2) 8.5 16.0 25 27 30
7 25 CAP026704 3/4’’ CAP028704 15 (20.2) 12.0 21.0 27 32 30
7 32 CAP026894 15 (25.3) 12.0 21.0 27 32 36
8 32 CAP026804 15 (25.3) 16.0 27.5 34 41 41
8 40 CAP026994 15 (26.0) 16.0 27.5 34 41 44
9 40 CAP026904 15 (26.0) 21.0 34.0 36 48 48
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
CAP02659  4
Gland Type Options
CEPEL Ex
NEPSI
C US LISTEDUL® LISTEDUL
MARINE
®
* Uncertified UL // sizes n°4 et 5, no UL marine
OPTIONS (replace last digit with option number):
9  Stainless steel (316L)
8 Bronze
7    Aluminum
5 Silicone bague sealing ring with temperature range
 of -70°C to +220°C
163
ADE 4F
Features:
Cable gland type

OptionsGland Type
CAP84640   4
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
CEPEL Ex
NEPSI
C US LISTEDUL® LISTEDUL
MARINE
®
OPTIONS (replace last digit with option number):
9  Stainless steel (316L)
8 Bronze
7    Aluminum
5 Silicone bague sealing ring with temperature range
 of -70°C to +220°C
164
ADE 6F
Features:
Cable gland type
For armoured cable
Cable type
Certifications and Compliances
N
GLAND
SIZE
ENTRY THREAD SIZE
LENGTH
E
ISO / (NPT)
 CABLE
THICKNESS
OF ARMOUR
MAX
L
 HEXAGON
 ISO  Reference  NPT  Reference
INNER
SHEATH
OUTER
SHEATH A B
Min Max Min Max
5 16* CAP965594 3/8’’* CAP967594 15 (12.0) 3.0 7.5 6.0 12.0 0.9 46 19 19
5 20 CAP965674 1/2’’ CAP967674 15 (20.2) 3.0 7.5 6.0 12.0 0.9 46 19 24
6 20 CAP965694 1/2’’ CAP967694 15 (20.2) 6.5 11.0 8.5 16.0 1.25 53 24 24
7 20 CAP965604 1/2’’ CAP967604 15 (20.2) 9.0 14.5 12.0 21.0 1.25 59 30 30
7 25 CAP965794 3/4’’ CAP967794 15 (20.2) 9.0 14.5 12.0 21.0 1.25 59 30 30
8 25 CAP965704 3/4’’ CAP967704 15 (20.2) 12.0 19.5 16.0 27.5 1.6 74.5 41 41
8 32 CAP965894 1’’ CAP967894 15 (25.3) 12.0 19.5 16.0 27.5 1.6 74.5 41 41
9 32 CAP965804 1’’ CAP967804 15 (25.3) 17.5 26.0 21.0 34.0 1.6 83.5 48 48
9 40 CAP965994 1-1/4’’ CAP967994 15 (26.0) 17.5 26.0 21.0 34.0 1.6 83.5 48 48
10 40 CAP965904 1-1/4’’ CAP967904 15 (26.0) 23.0 33.0 27.0 41.0 2 92 55 55
10 50 CAP966094 1-1/2’’ CAP968094 16 (26.5) 23.0 33.0 27.0 41.0 2 92 55 55
11 50 CAP966004 2’’ CAP968294 16 (27.2) 28.5 41.0 33.0 48.0 2.5 104 64 64
* Uncertified UL // sizes n°4 et 5, no UL marine
9  Stainless steel (316L)
8 Bronze
7    Aluminum
OPTIONS (replace last digit with option number):ORDERING EXAMPLE:
CAP96559  4
OptionsGland Type
For larger sizes, refer to the ADE 4F. See page 164
CEPEL Ex
NEPSI
C US LISTEDUL® LISTEDUL
MARINE
®
165
ADE 1FC
Features:
Cable gland type

8 Bronze
7    Aluminum
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
CAP94640   4
OptionsGland Type
EMC proof
Dédié CEM
Cable gland type
For armoured cable
Cable type
178
ALL TYPES ACCESSORIES
179
Certified accessories
LOCKNUT - material: nickel-plated brass
METRIC SELECTION TABLE
THREAD SIZE E A Reference
16 3 18 CAP221694
20 3 23 CAP222094
25 3 28 CAP222594
32 3.5 36 CAP223294
40 4 44 CAP224094
50 5 54 CAP225094
63 6 70 CAP226394
75  8 85  CAP227594
90 10 100 CAP229094
110 12 120 CAP221104
LOCKNUT - material: nickel-plated brass
NPT SELECTION TABLE
THREAD SIZE E A Reference
1/2” 3.5 24 CAP280124
3/4” 3.5 30 CAP280134
1” 4.5 37 CAP280144
1-1/4” 4.5 47 CAP280154
1-1/2” 5 52 CAP280164
2” 5.5 64 CAP280174
2-1/2” 6.5 77 CAP280184
3   8 95 CAP280194
3-1/2” 10 110 CAP280204
4’’ 11 120 CAP280214
LOCKNUT - material: stainless steel 316 L
METRIC SELECTION TABLE
THREAD SIZE E A Reference
16 3 18 CAP221699
20 3 23 CAP222099
25 3 28 CAP222599
32 3.5 36 CAP223299
40 4 44 CAP224099
50 5 54 CAP225099
63 6 70 CAP226399
75  8 85  CAP227599
90 10 100 CAP229099
110 12 120 CAP221109
LOCKNUT - material: stainless steel 316 L
NPT SELECTION TABLE
THREAD SIZE E A Reference
1/2” 3.5 24 CAP280129
3/4” 3.5 30 CAP280139
1” 4.5 37 CAP280149
1-1/4” 4.5 47 CAP280159
1-1/2” 5 52 CAP280169
2” 5.5 64 CAP280179
2-1/2” 6.5 77 CAP280189
3   8 95 CAP280199
3-1/2” 10 110 CAP280209
4’’ 11 120 CAP280219
Certifications and Compliances
180
Certified accessories
STOPPING PLUG - material: nickel-plated brass
METRIC SELECTION TABLE
THREAD SIZE reference a L e Type
12 CAP190124 14 2.8 15 1